


 

 

 1 of 5    
X:\CONTRACTS - 2012 -\2012-2016\CERNER-EHR-12-16-BG K2.DOCX CER04ADMKK16-K2 

CERNER CORPORATION 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR 

PROVISION OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 

ELECTRONIC HEALTH RECORD SYSTEM SERVICES 

BETWEEN 

COUNTY OF ORANGE 

AND 

CERNER CORPORATION 

SEPTEMBER 11, 2012 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2016 

 

 THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT entered into this 25th day of May, 2016, which 

date is enumerated for purposes of reference only, is by and between the COUNTY OF ORANGE 

(COUNTY) and CERNER CORPORATION, a Delaware For-Profit Corporation (CONTRACTOR). The 

Original Agreement and this Second Amendment are and shall continue to be administered by the Director 

of the COUNTY’s Health Care Agency or his/her authorized designee (“ADMINISTRATOR”). 

 

W I T N E S S E T H: 

 WHEREAS, on the 11th day of September, 2012, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR previously entered 

into that certain Agreement for the provision of Behavioral Health Electronic Health Records System 

Services for the period September 11, 2012 through June 30, 2016; and 

 WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR has successfully completed, and ADMINISTRATOR has accepted, 

Phase 1 of the Behavioral Health Electronic Health Records System; and 

 WHEREAS, ADMINISTRATOR desires to expand the capability of the Behavioral Health Electronic 

Health Records System and continue the rollout to COUNTY clinics; and 

 WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR desires to provide the services for Phase 2 for the period of July 1, 

2016 through June 30, 2017, and accept the additional funding of $542,925, pursuant to the terms and 

conditions of the original Agreement; 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED AS FOLLOWS: 

 

1. Page 4, lines 3 through 8 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows: 

“Term:  September 11, 2012 through June 30, 2017 

“Period One" means the period from September 11, 2012 through June 30, 2013 

"Period Two" means the period from July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014 

"Period Three" means the period from July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015 

"Period Four" means the period from July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016 

“Period Five” means the period from July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017”  

// 

Attachment B

HCA ASR 16-000510



 

 

 4 of 5    
X:\CONTRACTS - 2012 -\2012-2016\CERNER-EHR-12-16-BG K2.DOCX CER04ADMKK16-K2 

CERNER CORPORATION 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

“ 

Item 
Phase 2 System Application Software 

Licenses 

Contractor 

Solution Code 

Scope of Use 

Limit 

License 

Software 

Costs 

Monthly 

Support 

Fees 

1 

MPages 

Development 

Toolkit 

MPages Development 

Toolkit/ PS-22700_02 
PS-22700 

188,000 

Outpatient 

visits 

$148,798 $2,480 

2 

MPages 

Development 

Toolkit 

MPages Development 

Toolkit/PS-22700_02 

Scope of Use 

Expansion 

PS-22700 75,200 $59,520 $992 

3 
CareAware 

MultiMedia 

CareAware 

MultiMedia- Digital 

Objects/MM-

22260_04 

MM-22260 500 Gigabytes $60,030 $850 

4 
Foreign System 

Interface 

Orders Incoming with 

Statuses 
IF-29020 2775 FTE’s $7,779 $324 

5 PowerChart  
PowerChart 

Ambulatory 
PV-20230 15 Providers $25,987 $433 

” 

 

8. Attachment A.1 to the Agreement is amended to read as follows: 

“ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

* With the exception of Practice Management Uplift and Patient Accounting Optimization 

” 

 In all other respects, the terms of the underlying Agreement, not specifically changed by this 

Amendment, shall remain in full force and are incorporated by reference herein. 

// 

// 

// 

Attachment B

HCA ASR 16-000510



 

 

 

 2 OF 2 ATTACHMENT A.1 
X:\CONTRACTS - 2012 -\2012-2016\CERNER-EHR-12-16-BG K2 Redline.docx CER04ADMKK16 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

// 

// 

// 

// 

// 

 
 

* With the exception of Practice Management Uplift and Patient Accounting Optimization 

// 

// 

// 

// 

// 

// 

// 

// 

// 

// 

// 

Attachment D

HCA ASR 16-000510


	59-05242016
	Attachment B Revised
	Attachment D Revised



